Real Estate Limited (‘GVREL’) and to admit the said GVREL as a 40% partner in Godrej Vikhroli Properties LLP (‘GVP-LLP’). Simultaneously your 

Company will retire as a partner from the GVP-LLP. Post that, it is proposed to merge GVREL interest in GVP-LLP by amalgamating it into Godrej 

Properties Limited. Godrej Properties Limited will issue 1,67,45,762 (One Crore Sixty Seven Lac Forty Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Two)   

fully paid up new equity shares of face value of Rs.5/- each (Rupees Five only) to the shareholders of GVREL i.e. Godrej Industries Limited. 

Item No.1 

The Company is in the process of setting-up a subsidiary in the name GIL Vikhroli Real Estate Limited (‘GVREL’) or any other name as may be